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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 A U Small Finance Bank Limited 17,04,093 64,543 4,015 163.69 1 0.68 2,04,219 18,415.02 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
2 A. P. Mahesh Co-operative Urban Bank Limited 897 0 40 91.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 59.10 0 0.00
3 Airtel Payments Bank Limited 16,11,340 3,73,14,736 90,79,260 2,75,821.34 0 0.00 76,99,830 7,05,487.33 24,775 2,658.39 0 0.00 0 0.00
4 Axis Bank Limited 82,68,947 1,69,41,677 1,34,105 1,75,290.70 0 0.00 2,10,31,709 59,61,057.50 7,046 28,590.13 13,973 1,20,428.50 0 0.00
5 Bank of Baroda 4,15,868 10,75,243 38,648 39,321.15 0 0.00 43,79,679 5,55,037.83 0 0.00 1,208 9,387.90 0 0.00
6 Bank of India 33,930 0 2,588 5,390.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,340 11,194.00 0 0.00
7 Bank of Maharashtra 0 18,495 0 0.00 0 0.00 51,994 5,421.98 29 29.57 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 CANARA BANK 39,698 63,426 534 2,236.89 0 0.00 3,52,208 16,282.65 0 0.00 614 5,606.10 0 0.00
9 City Union Bank Limited 34,330 3,01,288 539 854.53 0 0.00 2,10,597 21,182.73 487 1,156.56 454 2,294.90 0 0.00
10 DBS Bank India Limited 1,215 2,342 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
11 Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited 13,15,047 6,94,155 107 677.84 47,644 1,055.81 17,71,587 1,28,414.47 0 0.00 1,556 11,353.90 0 0.00
12 Fino Payments Bank Limited 15,189 56,99,236 177 1,015.65 0 0.00 851 329.31 630 2,700.93 0 0.00 0 0.00
13 HDFC Bank Limited 1,71,62,806 3,38,11,513 18,13,182 13,68,193.93 0 0.00 3,55,94,151 66,03,553.73 5,46,297 28,92,016.79 12,91,105 55,41,435.91 0 0.00
14 ICICI Bank Limited 1,66,58,066 2,00,11,515 18,69,932 10,52,036.14 4,562 21,884.99 8,65,09,445 1,69,83,323.65 51,538 35,893.27 2,52,742 18,28,847.80 0 0.00
15 IDBI Bank Limited 4,60,261 0 20,465 35,806.94 30 470.57 0 0.00 0 0.00 13,672 1,06,784.20 0 0.00
16 IDFC FIRST Bank Limited 8,324 1,41,05,561 13,411 8,896.24 0 0.00 11,49,50,736 2,55,87,506.31 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
17 Indian Bank 46,914 8,69,101 241 946.56 266 1,552.56 2,65,425 3,07,960.73 0 0.00 150 970.56 0 0.00
18 Indian Overseas Bank 6,661 0 428 1,358.59 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 672 4,454.30 0 0.00
19 IndusInd Bank Limited 61,00,824 37,48,319 3,81,515 4,03,551.20 0 0.00 96,15,551 11,99,188.78 0 0.00 7,247 47,058.40 0 0.00
20 Jio Payments Bank Limited 0 22,12,241 0 0.00 0 0.00 2,891 870.89 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
21 Karnataka Bank Limited 7,621 0 67 90.73 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
22 Karur Vysya Bank Limited 1,98,513 5,00,804 1,826 3,996.91 0 0.00 25,41,032 4,44,690.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
23 Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited 14,220 59,48,951 527 690.69 0 0.00 1,51,16,145 26,67,358.31 19,507 74,258.27 2,708 10,500.43 0 0.00
24 North East Small Finance Bank Limited 

(Garagepreneurs Internet Private Limited merged 
with North East Small Finance Bank)

0 27,77,780 0 0.00 0 0.00 34,60,006 6,88,804.86 24,89,124 15,81,892.30 0 0.00 0 0.00

25 NSDL Payments Bank Limited 3,12,85,457 0 7,46,527 69,21,240.43 273 2,822.73 0 0.00 0 0.00 97 674.60 0 0.00
26 Paytm Payments Bank Limited 0 10,07,38,810 0 0.00 0 0.00 3,62,614 30,204.28 14,747 10,333.78 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 Punjab & Sind Bank 51,521 0 1 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 14 120.00 0 0.00
28 Punjab National Bank 15,59,642 69,429 1,197 2,701.03 170 571.86 1,29,246 10,751.24 0 0.00 908 7,543.10 0 0.00
29 RBL Bank Limited 10,76,136 1,04,059 2,39,599 11,034.54 1,603 6,683.74 0 0.00 0 0.00 5,391 27,451.51 0 0.00
30 SBM BANK (INDIA) LTD. 83 0 27 18.76 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 South Indian Bank Limited 20,522 1,13,951 8,266 10,266.52 0 0.00 0 0.00 101 104.28 4,697 6,144.90 0 0.00
32 State Bank of India 18,29,619 44,98,668 91,177 1,71,095.23 270 3,787.45 3,02,56,942 31,25,066.27 2,485 985.20 85,085 5,24,211.32 0 0.00
33 Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited 6,883 847 103 228.77 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 501 4,234.50 0 0.00
34 The Catholic Syrian Bank Limited 78,660 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
35 The Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited 247 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 The Federal Bank Limited 0 5,59,140 0 0.00 0 0.00 8,18,162 86,973.82 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Limited 2,21,068 0 4,376 14,415.56 12 43.27 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
38 UCO Bank 5,657 11,84,126 84 137.73 0 0.00 11,759 1,472.60 1,701 7,919.58 82 289.20 0 0.00
39 Union Bank of India 11,511 79,420 2,127 2,565.21 0 0.00 5,56,923 97,604.92 0 0.00 749 5,724.50 0 0.00
40 Yes Bank Limited 91,36,533 20,16,468 55,868 45,985.59 1,90,037 3,78,321.11 17,63,773 19,777.17 2,399 3,383.36 2,09,822 5,20,858.67 0 0.00

1 Amazon Pay (India) Private Limited (formerly 
Amazon Online Distribution Services Private 
Limited)

0 7,07,55,726 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,12,21,940 39,18,389.25 24,77,383 58,10,333.87 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Amica Payment Services Private Limited 0 10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 0.02 0 0.00 0 0.00
3 Appnit Technologies Private Limited 40,89,538 4,67,939 6,839 55,548.58 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,04,808 9,29,209.50 0 0.00 0 0.00
4 Bajaj Finance Limited 0 3,13,15,476 0 0.00 0 0.00 54,03,384 6,30,094.22 2,93,521 11,53,066.01 0 0.00 0 0.00
5 Balancehero India Private Limited 1,84,437 2,32,68,783 20,396 4,504.98 0 0.00 2,23,136 57,960.43 2,51,345 1,72,192.92 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited 2,49,22,014 0 5,76,07,452 19,69,136.35 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
7 Dreampurse Technologies Private Limited 

(Formerly Hip Bar Private Limited)
0 3,77,746 0 0.00 0 0.00 19,876 8,606.04 1,84,542 20,62,231.99 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Ebix Payment Services Private Limited (formerly 
Itz Cash Card Private Limited)

1,44,837 1,26,25,558 15,897 25,654.60 0 0.00 92 126.54 7,220 22,253.34 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Eroute Technologies Private Limited 14,06,387 10,44,701 1,273 1,391.14 0 0.00 16,92,974 8,83,404.41 28,402 23,319.30 1,120 1,313.40 0 0.00
10 Euronet Services India Private Limited 35,543 0 13,214 68,266.49 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
11 Hindon Mercantile Limited 49,14,132 1,335 1,22,249 12,80,958.39 0 0.00 99 40.88 219 1,551.20 0 0.00 0 0.00
12 I Money Pay Private Limited (formerly E-Meditek 

Global Private Limited)
4,01,794 18,942 3,399 31,377.85 0 0.00 5,537 592.30 8,371 56,863.71 0 0.00 0 0.00

13 India Transact Services Limited 68,240 3,32,810 11,984 10,290.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 6.50 0 0.00
14 LivQuik Technology (India) Private Limited 10,04,892 5,63,130 50,13,675 32,59,107.70 22,327 40,570.30 3,276 802.64 0 0.00 379 619.90 0 0.00
15 Manappuram Finance Limited 0 15,249 0 0.00 0 0.00 23 171.32 10,668 83,377.55 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 MobilePe Fintech Private Limited 5 42,097 0 0.00 0 0.00 20,113 31,972.86 634 823.39 4 4.00 0 0.00
17 Mpurse Services Pvt. Ltd. 0 5,341 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Purchase of G & S Fund Transfer at ATM

Banks

Non Banks

at POS
Sr 

No. Entity Name

Number of Instruments 
Outstanding (As on month 

end)

PPI Payment Transactions - Purchase of Goods and Services and Fund Transfer (during the month of 
December 2024)

Cash Withdrawal Transactions (during the 
month)

PPI Cards PPI Wallets PPI Cards
Purchase of G & S Fund Transfer



18 Nucleus Software Exports Limited 0 67,956 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
19 Obopay Mobile Technology India Private Limited 4,966 0 1,664 1,504.60 1,873 2,361.56 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

20 Ola Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. (formerly ZipCash 
Card Services Private Limited)

0 7,97,22,119 0 0.00 0 0.00 72,202 39,040.68 804 533.08 0 0.00 0 0.00

21 One Mobikwik Systems Limited 0 14,24,29,113 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,37,27,597 1,27,23,676.40 23,93,909 1,83,37,602.72 0 0.00 0 0.00
22 Paul Merchants Finance Private Limited (formerly 

Paul Fincap Pvt. Ltd.)
54,442 62,469 3,547 3,010.54 731 2,219.41 1,433 2,763.95 76 298.76 0 0.00 0 0.00

23 Pay Point India Network Private Limited 17,20,024 4,62,887 73,241 1,61,796.10 0 0.00 1,69,574 2,37,276.92 7,63,327 62,59,637.59 0 0.00 1,710 1,867.22
24 PayU Payments Private Limited 0 1,22,58,081 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,197 5,765.17 3,701 28,291.85 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 Phonepe Private Limited (formerly FX Mart Pvt. 

Ltd.)
0 21,39,79,464 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,22,85,651 21,17,009.66 4,56,000 14,35,111.68 0 0.00 0 0.00

26 Pine Labs Private Limited 27,68,23,891 83,369 6,45,44,785 1,89,48,992.69 2,754 21,383.19 136 43.16 0 0.00 948 1,298.40 0 0.00
27 Pluxee India Private Limited (formerly Sodexo 

SVC India Pvt. Ltd.)
66,87,583 0 99,40,516 41,25,644.73 19,513 1,81,274.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

28 Premium eBusiness Ventures Private Limited 20,97,125 773 71,792 4,13,746.01 0 0.00 193 209.99 0 0.00 138 173.70 0 0.00
29 RapiPay Fintech Private Limited (formerly 

Virgosoft IT Services Private Limited)
0 75,695 0 0.00 0 0.00 72,200 33,988.95 1,42,562 2,26,378.81 0 0.00 0 0.00

30 Razorpay Technologies Private Limited 92,50,516 6,579 18,14,651 8,01,399.09 0 0.00 5,435 395.47 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 Smart Payment Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 0 6,84,819 0 0.00 0 0.00 213 669.13 2,33,240 25,23,593.43 0 0.00 0 0.00
32 Spice Money Limited 0 10,560 0 0.00 0 0.00 30,948 13,022.59 34,464 56,088.24 9 33.20 783 1,098.71
33 Tata Payments Limited  (Tata Pay) 0 25 0 0.00 0 0.00 18 0.61 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
34 Transaction Analysts (India) Private Ltd. 666 44,85,639 0 0.00 0 0.00 3,21,673 11,81,229.15 4,85,374 32,78,198.32 0 0.00 229 137.69
35 Transcorp International Limited 32,94,096 7,315 5,79,997 23,81,976.51 74,209 7,89,904.67 28,834 23,414.14 949 1,139.35 5,903 4,081.31 0 0.00
36 Transerv Limited 0 3,12,17,454 0 0.00 0 0.00 2,04,356 1,34,782.33 403 671.22 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 Tri O Tech Solutions Private Ltd. 0 82,41,466 0 0.00 0 0.00 6,10,99,669 50,81,090.82 2,77,51,278 48,63,452.28 7,975 5,457.50 0 0.00
38 Unimoni Financial Services Limited (formerly UAE 

Exchange & Financial Services Ltd.)
0 3,510 0 0.00 0 0.00 7,987 1,567.97 3,641 3,909.14 0 0.00 0 0.00

39 Uniorbit Payment Solutions Private Limited 
(formerly Weizmann Impex Service Enterprise 
Limited)

170 5,65,129 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

43,64,93,601 89,07,25,109 15,43,57,530 4,41,00,429 3,66,275 14,54,908 44,42,77,241 9,23,94,844 3,87,97,714 5,19,72,052 19,11,278 88,10,616 2,722 3,104
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Total 

Total value of cash withdrawal transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity at PoS

NOTE: The data is provisional

Total value of financial transactions done by the PPI wallets issued by the entity for fund transfer
Total number of cash withdrawal transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity at ATMs
Total value of cash withdrawal transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity at ATMs
Total number of cash withdrawal transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity at PoS

Total number of financial transactions done by the PPI wallets issued by the entity for fund transfer

Total number of PPI Cards deployed by the entity
Total number of PPI Wallets deployed by the entity
Total number of financial transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity for purchase of Goods and Services (both at PoS terminal and at online (e.g. e-commerce websites))
Total value of financial transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity for purchase of Goods and Services (both at PoS terminal and at online (e.g. e-commerce websites))
Total number of financial transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity for fund transfer (e.g., from own PPI to other PPIs issued by same or other PPI issuers, PPI to Bank account, etc.)
Total value of financial transactions done by the PPI cards issued by the entity for fund transfer (e.g., from own PPI to other PPIs issued by same or other PPI issuers, PPI to Bank account, etc.)
Total number of financial transactions done by the PPI wallets issued by the entity to purchase goods and services
Total value of financial transactions done by the PPI wallets issued by the entity to purchase goods and services




